TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Giuindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

e of Bod3
N 1 Cate oe of vehicle cate o3 a
er codificationsAsfa fu eu ctam nra toe4
4lind ersNo. of5 licableAsaChassis number6
As applicableEnoine number or
nri"'ber in the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
7
DieselFuel usedI
59.7 Kw @ 3200 rpm
H,P./BHP9
2523 ccCubic ca aclt10. AXX VIBSVX3DH 1UP PMLBONI RADA1.4 HMake rs classification11.
3290 mmWheel baset2.
Driver + 2aclcaSeatin13.
licableAsaColourt4.
1740 K S
ULW unladen wei hr15.
2970 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross ve
or RLW (Regis
hicle weight)
tered laden
weight) as
manufacturer
certified bY the
16.
rt7.
7.00 R15 10 PRFront Axlea
7.00 R15 10 PR
Rear Axleb
htIee wIxAer dsteIRe18.
1210 K sfawFront axlea
1760 K SrawRear axleb
19.
5060 mmOverall Ie1a
1150 mmRear over hanb
1800 mmOverall width
1895 mm
d
210 mm
Overall hei ht
Min. roun d clea rancee
M/s Bosch(speed limiting
fu nctio n
22.
80 Km htd meSte SErde PeSxaM23.
&
422007
Month and
c.
Speed governor
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Il
based on the type approval certificate number AARN 0431' FO2' Dated:
2g.ot.2o24 (oBD-II) lssued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle' as certified by the testing agencies concerned'
undertheprovisionsofmotorvehiclesact'lg88andrulesmadethereunderand
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'
AllthezonalJo|ntTransportcommissionersandthezonalDeputyTransport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
sd/-M'K' Suresh Kumar'
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
GuindY, Chennai - 600 032'
M. Ravicha
Assistant S (FAC),
Guindy, C nna I - 600 032.